No. M. 1603/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PROPERTY MARTS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as a holding company:

Ex PARTE: BECKETT PRINTING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, Printer:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 26th day of January 1979, presented to the said Court by BECKETT PRINTING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and the said petition having its registered office at Auckland and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 4th day of April 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contribu-tory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. G. STUART, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice is filed by Alan Grahame Stuart, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Webster, Malcolm and Kilpatrick, Solicitors, Corner 42 Airdale and Lyndock Streets, Auckland 1.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 3rd day of April 1979.

431

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland District

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1978, and IN THE MATTER of EATON HOLDINGS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 124 Symonds Street, Auckland, butchers:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 1st day of December 1978, presented to the said Court by ALLIED FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED, a duly incor-porated company having its registered office at 202 Parnell Road, Auckland, and the said petition is to be heard by the Court on the 21st day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any contributory or creditor of the said company requir-ing a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

DEIRDRE G. MILNE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice is filed by Deirdre Glenna Milne, company solicitor to the petitioner, whose address for service is at the offices of the company, 202 Parnell Road, Auckland.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and descrip-tion of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named peti-tioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 20th day of February 1979. In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PROPERTY ADVERTISERS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Cameron and Associates, Seventh Floor, Legal House, Kitchener Street, Auckland 1:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 5th day of December 1978, presented to the said Court by MUTUAL LIFE & CITIZENS' ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company, incorporated in the State of New South Wales, Australia, and carrying on business at Welling-ton and elsewhere in New Zealand, and undertaking (*inter-clia*) the business of property owner: and that the said petition alia) the business of property owner; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 7th day of March 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

WINSTON MAXWELL JAMES MARSH, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner is at the offices of Messrs Earl Kent and Co., Fifth Floor, New Zealand Insurance Building, 103-105 Queen Street, Auckland 1.

-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Noteof the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of March 1979. 490

No. M. 130/79

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of KIWI OFFSHORE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 67 Alberty Street, Auckland— Debtor

EX PARTE: INCORPORATED DATA PROCESSING EXECUTIVES COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED-Creditor:

Advertisement of Petition

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 8th day of February 1979, presented to the said Court by INCORPORATED DATA PROCESSING EXECUTIVES COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 67 Albert Street, Auckland; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 4th day of April 1979, at 10 o'dok's in at Auckland on the 4th day of April 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. L. MANSFIELD, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Driver Wadsworth Kyd and Ray, Solicitors, Eighth Floor, Auckland Electric Power Board Building, 187 Queen Street, Auckland.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office